

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 8459/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in WA No. 7046/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA,CIRCUIT BENCH GULBARGA)

MAHAVEERCHAND G PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8499 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8728 of 2009,
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8798 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8832 of 2009,
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8843 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8856 of 2009,
and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8876 of 2009
With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo in regard to the civic amenities sites
in the Layouts in dispute

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)